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Election Summary Report

Armstrong County
November 05, 2024

General Election

11/12/2024 11:46:09 AM

Summary for: All Contests, Ford City Boro-2nd Wd, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
2024 General Election Unofficial Results All Ballots

Elector Group

ELECTION DAY

Total

Counting Group

Election Day

Mail

Provisional

Total

Election Day

Mail

Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 721

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate
DONALD J TRUMP
KAMALA D HARRIS
JILL STEIN

CHASE OLIVER
Total Votes

Scatter
SHIVA AYYADURAI

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
DEM
GRN
LIB

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Ballots

Election Day
417

149

1

0

569

Election Day
2
0
0

570
149

2
721
570
149

721

Voters

Mail
56
91

148

Mail

570
149

2
721
570
149

721

Registered Voters ~ Turnout

Provisional

1
1

0
0
2

Provisional

N/A
N/A
N/A
0 N/A
63.47%
16.59%
0.22%
898  80.29%

Total
474
241

719

Total

65.74%
33.43%
0.14%
0.00%

0.42%
0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE MCCORMICK REP 379 50 1
ROBERT P CASEY JR DEM 163 97 0
JOHN C THOMAS LIB 12 1 0
MARTY SELKER CST 2 1 0
LEILA HAZOU GRN 2 0 0
Total Votes 558 149 1

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE SUNDAY REP 371 57 2
EUGENE DEPASQUALE DEM 158 87 0
ROBERT COWBURN LIB 12 2 0
JUSTIN L MAGILL CST 4 0 0
RICHARD L WEISS GRN 1 1 0
ERIC L SETTLE FWD 1 0 0
Total Votes 547 147 2

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
TIM DEFOOR REP 378 54 1
MALCOLM KENYATTA DEM 147 91 1
REECE SMITH LIB 11 1 0
BOB GOODRICH CST 2 0 0
ERIC K ANTON ASP 1 0 0
Total Votes 539 146 2

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Total
430
260

13

708

Total

Total
430
245

14

696

Total

Total
433
239

12

687

Total

11/12/2024 11:46:09 AM

59.64%
36.06%
1.80%
0.42%
0.28%

0.00%

59.64%
33.98%
1.94%
0.55%
0.28%
0.14%

0.00%

60.06%
33.15%
1.66%
0.28%
0.14%

0.00%
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STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
STACY GARRITY REP 385 53 1 439 60.89%
ERIN MCCLELLAND DEM 145 92 0 237 32.87%
NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI LIB 7 1 0 8 1.11%
TROY BOWMAN CST 5 0 0 5 0.69%
CHRIS FOSTER FWD 1 0 0 1 0.14%
Total Votes 543 146 1 690

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
GLENN GT THOMPSON REP 390 60 1 451 62.55%
ZACH WOMER DEM 148 87 0 235 32.59%
Total Votes 538 147 1 686

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 41st SENATORIAL DISTRICT (Vote
for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JOE PITTMAN REP 476 105 1 582 80.72%
Total Votes 490 110 1 601

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 14 5 0 19 2.64%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
ABBY MAJOR REP 497 112 1 610 84.60%
Total Votes 513 117 1 631
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 16 5 0 21 2.91%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



