Page: 1 of 3 11/12/2024 11:46:09 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election Armstrong County November 05, 2024

Summary for: All Contests, Ford City Boro-2nd Wd, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups 2024 General Election Unofficial Results All Ballots

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
ELECTION DAY	Election Day	570	570		N/A
	Mail	149	149		N/A
	Provisional	2	2		N/A
	Total	721	721	0	N/A
Total	Election Day	570	570		63.47%
	Mail	149	149		16.59%
	Provisional	2	2		0.22%
	Total	721	721	898	80.29%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 721

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DONALD J TRUMP	REP	417	56	1	474	65.74%
KAMALA D HARRIS	DEM	149	91	1	241	33.43%
JILL STEIN	GRN	1	0	0	1	0.14%
CHASE OLIVER	LIB	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		569	148	2	719	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	2	1	0	3	0.42%
SHIVA AYYADURAI	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

Page: 2 of 3 11/12/2024 11:46:09 AM

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DAVE MCCORMICK	REP	379	50	1	430	59.64%
ROBERT P CASEY JR	DEM	163	97	0	260	36.06%
JOHN C THOMAS	LIB	12	1	0	13	1.80%
MARTY SELKER	CST	2	1	0	3	0.42%
LEILA HAZOU	GRN	2	0	0	2	0.28%
Total Votes		558	149	1	708	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DAVE SUNDAY	REP	371	57	2	430	59.64%
EUGENE DEPASQUALE	DEM	158	87	0	245	33.98%
ROBERT COWBURN	LIB	12	2	0	14	1.94%
JUSTIN L MAGILL	CST	4	0	0	4	0.55%
RICHARD L WEISS	GRN	1	1	0	2	0.28%
ERIC L SETTLE	FWD	1	0	0	1	0.14%
Total Votes		547	147	2	696	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
TIM DEFOOR	REP	378	54	1	433	60.06%
MALCOLM KENYATTA	DEM	147	91	1	239	33.15%
REECE SMITH	LIB	11	1	0	12	1.66%
BOB GOODRICH	CST	2	0	0	2	0.28%
ERIC K ANTON	ASP	1	0	0	1	0.14%
Total Votes		539	146	2	687	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

Page: 3 of 3 11/12/2024 11:46:09 AM

STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
STACY GARRITY	REP	385	53	1	439	60.89%
ERIN MCCLELLAND	DEM	145	92	0	237	32.87%
NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI	LIB	7	1	0	8	1.11%
TROY BOWMAN	CST	5	0	0	5	0.69%
CHRIS FOSTER	FWD	1	0	0	1	0.14%
Total Votes		543	146	1	690	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
GLENN GT THOMPSON	REP	390	60	1	451	62.55%
ZACH WOMER	DEM	148	87	0	235	32.59%
Total Votes		538	147	1	686	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 41st SENATORIAL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
JOE PITTMAN	REP	476	105	1	582	80.72%
Total Votes		490	110	1	601	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	Election Day	Mail 5	Provisional 0	Total 19	2.64%

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
ABBY MAJOR	REP	497	112	1	610	84.60%
Total Votes		513	117	1	631	
				5	T . 1	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	Election Day	Mail 5	Provisional 0	1 otal 21	2.91%